months ended September 30, 2010 on SEDAR on November 29, 2010, the Company noticed the
following errors in the interim financial statements for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2010:

i. The Company recorded share issuance costs of $11,704 for the fair value of the 240,000

agent’s option issued on the Company’s initial public offering on July 8, 2008 and included it
in contributed surplus in the 2008 year. The amount was mistakenly reversed on expiry of
these options on July 8, 2010.

ii. Deferred financing costs incurred for legal fees of $11,030 was mistakenly accounted for as

professional fees and charged to operations.

iii. Professional fees for accounting services of $2,621 prepaid for the month of October 2010
was mistakenly debited to accounts payable.

iv. Other receivable of $2,230 was mistakenly debited to accounts payable.

v. Interest receivable of $1,122 relating to loans receivable was not recorded.

The effects of the corrections of the above to the financial statements are as follows:

Three months ended September 30, 2010

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit
 Professional fees $ 14,339 $ (10,490) $ 3,849
 Interest income  - 1,122 1,122
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (52,493) 11,612 (40,881)
 Deficit, end of period  (437,225) 11,612 (425,613)
 Loss per share – basic and diluted  (0.01) 0.01 (0.00)

Statement of Cash Flows
 Interest income  - (1,122) (1,122)
 GST recoverable  (2,518) (259) (2,777)
 Other receivable  - (2,230) (2,230)
 Prepaid expenses  3,000 (1,822) 1,178
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  (37,777) 4,851 (32,926)
 Common shares issued, net  11,704 (11,704) -
 Deferred financing costs  - (11,030) (11,030)
 Decrease in cash  (56,798) (11,704) (68,502)

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Nine months Ended September 30, 2010 and 2009

(Unaudited)

3.  RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES (continued)

a)  Three and Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010 (continued)

Nine months ended September 30, 2010

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit
 Professional fees $ 95,628 $ (10,490) $ 85,138
 Interest income  - 1,122 1,122
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (164,236) 11,612 (152,624)
 Deficit, end of period  (437,225) 11,612 (425,613)

Statement of Cash Flows
 Interest income  - (1,122) (1,122)
 GST recoverable  1,959 (259) 1,700
 Other receivable  - (2,230) (2,230)
 Due from related party  1,151 17,520 18,671
 Prepaid expenses  18,170 (19,342) (1,172)
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  23,289 4,851 28,140
 Common shares issued, net  394,775 (238,543) 156,232
 Subscription received  (255,000) 255,000 -
 Deferred financing costs  13,161 (39,191) (26,030)
 Decrease in cash  (54,891) (11,704) (66,595)

As at September 30, 2010

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Balance Sheet
 GST recoverable  9,766 259 10,025
 Other receivable  - 2,230 2,230
 Prepaid expenses  4,350 1,822 6,172
 Loans receivable  35,000 1,122 36,122
 Deferred financing costs  15,000 11,030 26,030
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  30,412 4,851 35,263
 Share capital  614,189 (11,704) 602,485
 Contributed surplus  21,994 11,704 33,698

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Nine months Ended September 30, 2010 and 2009

(Unaudited)

3.  RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES (continued)

b) The Company reported rent of $7,500 (three months ended September 30, 2008 - $7,750) and

$22,475 (nine months ended September 30, 2008 - $7,750) for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2009 respectively in its financial statements filed on SEDAR on November 27,
2009. The rent was paid to a related company. Subsequent to August 25, 2010, management
determined that the amount of rent paid was unreasonable under the Exchange Policy 2.4 item
8.2(a)(i) “Exceptions to the Prohibitions on Payments to Related Parties of the CPC”. The related
company agreed to retroactively correct the rent to $19,410 and $10,043 for the years ended
December 31, 2009 and 2008. The effect of the retroactive reduction of rent to the financial
statement for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2009 are as follows:

Three Months Ended September 30, 2009

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit
 Rent $ 7,500 $ (2,548) $ 4,952
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (71,190) 2,548 (68,642)
 Deficit, beginning of period  (163,690) 16,952 (146,738)
 Deficit, end of period  (234,880) 19,500 (215,380)

Statement of Cash Flows
 GST recoverable  (699) (1,153) (1,852)
 Due from related party  - (2,045) (2,045)
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  13,856 650 14,506

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

 As
Previously
Reported Change

As
Restated

Statement of Operations, Comprehensive Loss and Deficit
 Rent  22,475 (7,643) 14,832
 Net loss and comprehensive loss  (124,598) 7,643 (116,955)
 Deficit, beginning of period  (110,282) 11,857 (98,425)
 Deficit, end of period  (234,880) 19,500 (215,380)

Statement of Cash Flows
 GST recoverable  (7,309) (268) (7,577)
 Due from related party  - (8,025) (8,025)
 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  10,593 650 11,243

CADMAN RESOURCES INC.
Notes to the Interim Financial Statements
For the Three and Nine months Ended September 30, 2010 and 2009

(Unaudited)

4. LOANS RECEIVABLE

September 30,

 2010
December 31,

 2009

Loan to SamLorne – Principal $25,000, interest at 4.25% per
annum compounded monthly, principal and interest to be paid
on due date of December 16, 2010, unsecured

$

25,841

$ 25,000

Loan to Newport Gold Inc. – Principal $10,000, interest at 5%
per annum compounded monthly, principal and interest to be
paid on due date of December 31, 2010, unsecured